PCIE-1750U/UH Startup Manual  1
Before installation, please ensure that the following items
are included with the product:
•	1 x PCIE-1750U/UH card
•	1 x PCIE-1750U/UH startup manual
If anything is missing or damaged, contact your distributor
or sales representative immediately.
For more detailed information about this product, refer to

wiring. We recommend the use of shielded cables. This
type of cable is available from Advantech. Please contact
your local supplier for ordering information.
PCIE-1750U PCI Express Card with 32-Ch Isolated Digital I/O
PCIE-1750UH PCI Express Card with 32-Ch Isolated Digital I/O
and Digital Filter
Startup Manual
PCIE-1750U/UH is a PCI Express card equipped with 32
digital input/output channels and (for PCIE-1750UH only)
digital filters.
The key advantage provided by these cards is that the
NPN/PNP direction can be configured on every digital
output channel. Users can select the direction according to
their usage needs as set by the APIs.
For PCIE-1750UH, the inclusion of a digital filter on every
channel makes the card ideal for signal acquisition in
noisy environments. Moreover, the addition of channel
interrupt support provides not only an alternative method
for monitoring DI status (which saves computing resources
compared to software polling), but also superior real-time
performance.
Isolated Digital Input
•	 Input Channels: 16
•	 Input Voltage:
- Logic 0: 3 V max. (0 VDC min.)
- Logic 1: 10 V min. (30 VDC max.)
•	 Input Current:
- 3.4 mA @ 12 VDC
- 7.13 mA @ 24 VDC
•	Digital Filter Channel: 16 (PCIE-1750UH only)
•	 Interrupt-Capable Channel:
- PCIE-1750U: 2 (Channel 0 and 8)
- PCIE-1750UH: 16
•	 Isolation Protection: 2,500 VDC
•	Overvoltage Protection: 70 VDC
•	Opto-Isolator Response: 100 μs
•	 Input Resistance: 3.37 kΩ
Isolated Digital Output
•	Output Channels: 16
•	Output Type: Sink (NPN)/Source (PNP), configurable via
software
•	 Isolation Protection: 2,500 VDC
•	Output Voltage: 5 ~ 40 VDC
•	Load Current: 350 mA/channel (max.)
•	Opto-Isolator Response: 100 μs
  Overview  Packing List
For more information about this and other Advantech
products, please visit our website at
For technical support and customer service, please
visit our support website at
This manual is for PCIE-1750U/UH.
Part No. 2041E17500
Print in Taiwan
Edition 1
January 2019
  User Manual
  Declaration of Conformity   Specifications
2  PCIE--1750U/UH Startup Manual
  Specifications (Cont.)
Digital Filter
•	Digital Filter Time [sec.] = 2^n/(8x10^6), n = setting data
(7-20)